## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA VIVIAN TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 112 W. ALABAMA AVE. VIVIAN, LOUISIANA MONDAY, AUGUST 9, 2021 6:00 PM

**CALL TO ORDER** 

INVOCATION

**PLEDGE** 

**ROLL CALL - VERIFICATION OF QUORUM** 

## APPROVE AGENDA

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Please fill out comment card and return to Mayor prior to meeting.)

  [ALL COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES]
- 2. MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
- **3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES -** for **1)** July 12, 2021 regular meeting, and **2)** July 20, 2021 special called meeting.
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING OF ORDINANCE # 762 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND RE-NUMBER ORDINANCES FOR THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA, TO REDESIGNATE AND RENUMBER ORDINANCE NUMBERS 17–1201, ORDINANCE NUMBER 18–0101, AND ORDINANCE NUMBER 18–0201 AND TO DECLARE ORDINANCE NUMBER 704 TO BE NULL AND VOID.
- 5. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE # 762 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA SEE AGENDA ITEM # 4.
- 6. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 761 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 18-191 ESTABLISHED OF DIVISION 3. RATES OF ARTICLE III. WATER OF CHAPTER 18 UTILITIES.

  There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 761 at the regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, September 13, 2021 at the Vivian Town Hall, located at 112 W. Alabama Ave. in Vivian, Louisiana.
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 763 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN,
  LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 14-2 COLLECTION RATES CHAPTER
  14 SOLID WASTE. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 763 at the regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, September 13, 2021 at the Vivian Town
  Hall, located at 112 W. Alabama Ave. in Vivian, Louisiana.

- 8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE # 764 OF 2021 OF THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE MILLAGE RATES FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR IN AND FOR THE TOWN OF VIVIAN, LOUISIANA. There will be a public hearing prior to the adoption of Ordinance # 763 at the regular Town Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, September 13, 2021 at the Vivian Town Hall, located at 112 W. Alabama Ave. in Vivian, Louisiana.
- 9. THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION # 15 OF 2021 A RESOLUTION DECLARING UNSOLD SURPLUS PROPERTY (Old Firehouse Siren) AS SALVAGE AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
- **10. HIRING OF POLICE PERSONNEL -** THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER THE CHIEF OF POLICE'S RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL FOR THE VIVIAN POLICE DEPARTMENT; Colt Freeman Part-time Officer \$10.00 per hour.
- **11. ZONING VARIANCE HEARING -** THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN WILL CONSIDER ISSUING A ZONING VARIANCE; to allow temporary placement of a travel trailer at the following address: 109 Patton St. Case # 548.

ZONING/CONDEMNATION REPORT

CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT

MAYOR'S REPORT

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY BOARD OF ALDERMEN

**ADJOURN**